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Nacional. Tabla de mortalidad

2000-2005

Edades

Hombres

0 0.02923 0.02855 100,000 2,855 97,667 0.96928 6,901,596 69.00

1 a 4 0.00156 0.00622 97,145 604 386,972 0.99475 6,803,929 70.04

5 a 9 0.00051 0.00253 96,541 244 482,096 0.99717 6,416,957 66.47

10 a 14 0.00063 0.00312 96,297 301 480,734 0.99257 5,934,861 61.63

15 a 19 0.00236 0.01174 95,996 1,127 477,163 0.98338 5,454,127 56.82

20 a 24 0.00436 0.02155 94,869 2,045 469,234 0.97847 4,976,964 52.46

25 a 29 0.00435 0.02151 92,824 1,996 459,132 0.97919 4,507,730 48.56

30 a 34 0.00406 0.02011 90,828 1,826 449,575 0.97958 4,048,598 44.57

35 a 39 0.00419 0.02073 89,002 1,845 440,396 0.97907 3,599,023 40.44

40 a 44 0.00427 0.02112 87,156 1,841 431,180 0.97741 3,158,628 36.24

45 a 49 0.00488 0.02410 85,316 2,056 421,438 0.97061 2,727,448 31.97

50 a 54 0.00709 0.03482 83,260 2,899 409,050 0.95870 2,306,010 27.70

55 a 59 0.00984 0.04801 80,360 3,858 392,157 0.93972 1,896,960 23.61

60 a 64 0.01519 0.07316 76,502 5,597 368,519 0.90803 1,504,803 19.67

65 a 69 0.02379 0.11225 70,905 7,959 334,628 0.86229 1,136,284 16.03

70 a 74 0.03630 0.16638 62,946 10,473 288,548 0.79071 801,656 12.74

75 a 79 0.05997 0.26077 52,473 13,683 228,157 0.55534 513,108 9.78

80 y + 0.13613 1.00000 38,790 38,790 284,951  284,951 7.35

F0 = 0.183 4K1 = 1.336

Mujeres

0 0.02046 0.02012 100,000 2,012 98,375 0.97780 7,631,738 76.32

1 a 4 0.00136 0.00542 97,988 531 390,524 0.99589 7,533,363 76.88

5 a 9 0.00032 0.00162 97,457 158 486,887 0.99832 7,142,839 73.29

10 a 14 0.00035 0.00174 97,298 169 486,069 0.99755 6,655,952 68.41

15 a 19 0.00063 0.00316 97,129 307 484,878 0.99618 6,169,883 63.52

20 a 24 0.00090 0.00448 96,822 434 483,025 0.99557 5,685,005 58.72

25 a 29 0.00088 0.00439 96,388 423 480,883 0.99518 5,201,980 53.97

30 a 34 0.00106 0.00527 95,965 505 478,563 0.99382 4,721,097 49.20

35 a 39 0.00143 0.00711 95,460 678 475,604 0.99165 4,242,534 44.44

40 a 44 0.00193 0.00961 94,782 911 471,632 0.98780 3,766,930 39.74

45 a 49 0.00298 0.01481 93,871 1,390 465,879 0.98145 3,295,298 35.10

50 a 54 0.00452 0.02234 92,481 2,066 457,239 0.97251 2,829,419 30.59

55 a 59 0.00666 0.03275 90,415 2,961 444,671 0.95819 2,372,180 26.24

60 a 64 0.01050 0.05118 87,454 4,476 426,078 0.93371 1,927,509 22.04

65 a 69 0.01715 0.08222 82,978 6,823 397,833 0.89485 1,501,431 18.09

70 a 74 0.02784 0.13012 76,155 9,909 356,003 0.83722 1,103,598 14.49

75 a 79 0.04453 0.20033 66,246 13,271 298,051 0.60132 747,596 11.29

80 y + 0.11784 1.00000 52,975 52,975 449,545  449,545 8.49

F0 = 0.193 4K1 = 1.313
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